1220-21-610-253

APN: 29-192-03

R.P.T.T.: \$0.0

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7) -

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Joaquin F. Cruz and Esther Cruz 819 Lexington Arch Dr.

Sparks, NV 89441

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Joaquin F. Cruz and Esther Cruz 819 Lexington Arch Dr.

Sparks, NV 89441

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Joaquin F. Cruz and Esther Cruz 819 Lexington Arch Dr.

Sparks, NV 89441

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

JOAQUIN F CRUZ

2024-1008711 06/03/2024 11:44 AM

Pgs=4

E07



00182226202410087110040049

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

I/We the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for the recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

JOAQUIN CRUZ and ESTHER CRUZ, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to:

JOAQUIN F. CRUZ and ESTHER CRUZ, as co-Trustees of THE JOAQUIN AND ESTHER LIVING TRUST,

UAD May 31, 2024 and any amendments thereto.

ALL of their interest in the real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belongings or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues profits thereof.

- SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
 - 2. Restrictions, Reservations, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record if any

NOTARY PA

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including but not limited to, the power to convey.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The parties have approved the preparation of this deed and assume all liability whatsoever to the accuracy of the legal description and/or the status of the title to the property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

WITNESS my hand(s), this 31st day of May, 2024

JOAQUIN CRUZ

ESTHER CRUZ

Esther Cruz

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 31st day of May, 2024,

by: JOAQUIN CRUZ and ESTHER CRUZ

(Notary Stamp)

Arianna Berenice Perez-Mendoza Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 22-4758-02 - Expires June 12, 2026 °Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed-Page 3

APN: 29-192-03

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 395, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512.

Commonly known as: 1308 Goldbug Court, Gardnerville, NV 89460



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor i	Parcal Numb	or (c)				1	\ \
a) 29-192-03	·	ei (5 <i>)</i>					\ \
b) 1220	-21-61	0-253					\ \
c)							\ \
d)							\ \
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
a) 🔙	Vacant Land	b) 💌	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:	-		
c) [Condo/Twnhse	,	2-4 Plex	j	2/00	but m	15th Of
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f) h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		1 WILL	pied Tu	7
ĭ)	Other	", "			1		
					. 1	\	2
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Pri	ce of Property	y: /	\$	The same of the sa		
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclos	ure Only (value	of property)	\$			
Transfer Ta	x Value:		< <	\$			
Real Prope	rty Transfer T	ax Due:		\$			
4 15 5 11	01.1.1			1		/	
4. If Exempting			``	7		/	
		tion, per NRS 37	5.090, Section:	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
	n Reason for E Trust without co			<u> </u>	-	·····	
- Tanolor to	7 Trust Williout Go	Holderation			_{		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Perce	ntage being tr	ansferred: 1	00 9	6		
					ζ '	**************************************	
The undersigne	d declares and	l acknowledges,	under penalty	of perjury, p	oursuant t	o NRS 375.06	30
		ormation provide					
		y documentation					
		the disallowanc					
of additional tax	due, may rest	ılt in a penalty of	10% of the tax	due plus ir	nterest at	1% per montr	1.
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030,	the Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly a	and seve	rally liable f	or any
additional am	gunt owed.	\		/ /			
Signature &	DA-BOIN	FCV2 E.	sther Cu sther Cu	uz Car	oacity <u>G</u>	rantor/Grantee	
Signature (POK BUIL	Floor 6	sther Cu	uz Car	pacityG	rantor/Grantee	
7	7	8		7 -			
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) (i	NFORMATIO	N BUYER	(GRAN	ITEE) IN	IFORMATI	ON
	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRE	D)		
Print Name:	Joaquin Cruz	and Esther Cruz	Print N	ame: The	Joaquin ar	nd Esther Living	g Trust uad 5/31/2
Address:	819 Lexington	Arch Dr.	Addres	s: 819 Lex	ington Arc	h Dr.	
City:	Sparks		City:	Sparks			
State:	NV Zi	p: 89441	State:	NV	Zip:	89441	
	-	/ 7		<u> </u>			
COMPANY/	PERSON R	EQUESTING	RECORDIN	<u>IG</u>			
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER C	R BUYER)		- 			
Print Name:	Joaquin F. Cru	uz and Esther Cru	Z	Escrov	w <u>#</u>		
Address:	819 Lexington	Arch Dr.					
City: Sparks	The state of the s		State:	NV	Zip:	89441	